Contract Reference Number R8 21-10-0789

Name of the Contract: Labor and Materials for the Construction of Multi-Species Fish Hatchery at Brgy. Gabas, Baybay City, Leyte

Location of the Contract: Brgy. Gabas, Baybay City, Leyte

Standard Form Number: SF-INFR-65

Revised on: August 11, 2004

Bureau of Fisheries and Aquatic Resources
Regional Office 8

2nd Floor, MRGP Bldg., Marasbaras, Tacloban City
Telefax No. 053-321-1732
bfar8bac@gmail.com

Notice of Award

Docember 20, 2021

MR. KARIM M. ARIMAO
Proprietor
KAMARI CONSTRUCTION AND SUPPLY
Msgr. Lino Gonzaga St. Brgy. II Poblacion, Jaro, Leyte
Contact No. 0910-976-0000

Dear Sir:

We are happy to notify you that the contract for the LABOR AND MATERIALS FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF MULTI-SPECIES FISH HATCHERY AT BRGY. GABAS, BAYBAY CITY, LEYTE is hereby awarded to you as the Bidder with the Single Calculated and Responsive Bid at a Contract Price equivalent to Four Million Nine Hundred Seventy Eight Thousand Five Hundred Fifty Three Pesos and Eighteen Centavos Only (Php 4,978,553.18), as corrected and modified in accordance with the instruction to bidder is hereby accepted.

You are therefore required, within ten (10) days from the receipt of this Notice of Award, to formally enter into contract with us, and to submit the Performance Security in the form and the amount stipulated in the Instructions to Bidders. Failure to enter into the said contract or provide the Performance Security shall constitute a sufficient ground for cancellation of this award and forfeiture of your Bid Security.

Very truly yours,

DR. JUAN P. ABADADI

Regional Dilec

Conforme:

KARIM M. ARIMAO

Proprietor

KAMARI CONSTRUCTION AND SUPPLY

Date: Dec 23, 2021

The Head of the Procuring Entity, through the Procurement Unit/Office, immediately upon approval of the recommendation for award, shall issue the Notice of Award to the bidder with the LCRB.

21-12-2732